BY: Senator Bromwell

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 340, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 10, before "and" insert "<u>providing for the construction of</u> <u>this Act;</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6 of the Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (SB0340/133290/1), in line 2 of Amendment No. 9, before "<u>SECTION</u>" insert:

"SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That, notwithstanding whether the services are provided within the scope of practice of a certified professional counselor-drug and alcohol therapist, a certified counselor-drug and alcohol therapist, or a certified associate counselor-drug and alcohol therapist, nothing in this Act may be construed to require a nonprofit health service plan, insurer, health maintenance organization, or person acting as a third party administrator to reimburse a certified professional counselor-drug and alcohol therapist, a certified counselor-drug and alcohol therapist, a certified professional counselor-drug and alcohol therapist, a certified counselor-drug and alcohol therapist, or a certified associate counselor-drug and alcohol therapist.";

and in the same line, strike "2." and substitute "3.".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7 of the Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (SB0340/133290/1), in Amendment No. 10, in line 1, strike "<u>3</u>." and substitute "<u>4</u>."; in line 2, strike "<u>Section 1 of</u>" and substitute "<u>Sections 1 and 2 of</u>"; in line 3, strike "<u>4</u>." and substitute "<u>5</u>."; and in the same line, strike "<u>2</u>" and substitute "<u>3</u>".